9:00 AM:
12:00 PM:
2:00:
2:25:
2:30:
3:00:

4:33:
4:53:
4:59:
5:07:
5:45:
6:15:

Reminders

BA Indoor- WGPO Sapulpa Contest Itinerary
Saturday, February 17, 2018

Rehearsal Begins- Auxiliary Gym

Rehearsal Ends- Load Truck, Lunch on your own
Meet in Band Room in Full Uniform

RIS

Depart BAHS

Arrive @ Sapulpa HS/Unload

Sapulpa High School

3 S. Mission

Sapulpa, OK 74066

Warm-Up Begins (Area A)

Transit

PERFORM

End Performance- Load Truck & Buses

Depart Sapulpa HS (approximate)

Arrive @ BAHS/Change/Unload all equipment (approximate)

- Make sure YOU load YOUR equipment on the truck- double and triple check
everything made it on the truck that you need to perform

- Make sure to have all Uniform Undergarments, Long Black Socks, and Vipers
- Absolutely no eating in uniform

- Only the Pride Jacket or Drumline Jacket is to be worn over the uniform

- All members need to change out of uniform and unload all equipment before

dismissal



