

BA Indoor- WGPO Sapulpa Contest Itinerary

Saturday, February 17th, 2018

9:00 AM: 12:00 PM: 2:00:	Rehearsal Begins- Auxiliary Gym Rehearsal Ends- Load Truck, Lunch on your own Meet in Band Room in Full Uniform
2:25:	RIS
2:30:	Depart BAHS
3:00:	Arrive @ Sapulpa HS/Unload
	Sapulpa High School
	3 S. Mission
	Sapulpa, OK 74066
4:33:	Warm-Up Begins (Area A)
4:53:	Transit
4:59:	PERFORM
5:07:	End Performance- Load Truck & Buses
5:45:	Depart Sapulpa HS (approximate)
6:15:	Arrive @ BAHS/Change/Unload all equipment (approximate)

Reminders

- Make sure *YOU* load *YOUR* equipment on the truck- double and triple check everything made it on the truck that you need to perform
- Make sure to have all Uniform Undergarments, Long Black Socks, and Vipers
- Absolutely no eating in uniform
- Only the Pride Jacket or Drumline Jacket is to be worn over the uniform
- All members need to change out of uniform and unload all equipment before dismissal